

GAHC040014972025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WA/41/2025**

Smti Reshmi Yalla and 3 Ors  
Wife of Shri Siku Mimi, resident of Roing, Lower Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh 792110      2: Anjoli Yalla

Age:

Occupation :

Wife of Shri Simane Mili  
resident of Village Koronu Denlo  
Lower Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 792110

3: Emi Yalla

Age:

Occupation :

Wife of Shri Arun Mili  
resident of Arzoo Village  
Circle Anini  
Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 792101

4: Nana Yalla

Age:

Occupation :

Daughter of Late Nebu Yalla  
resident of Roing  
Mayu-II  
Lower Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 79211

VERSUS

The State of AP and 7 Ors  
represented by the Secretary, Land Management, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar, PO Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.      2: The Director of Land

Management  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh  
ESS Sector  
Itanagar  
Papumpare District  
Arunachal Pradesh

3:The Deputy Commissioner  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Anini  
Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh

4:Ekuti Yalla  
Age: 28  
Occupation :  
Son of Amonge Yalla  
resident of Village Emuyi  
PO Etalin  
PS Anini  
Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 792101

5:Shaku Miso  
Age: 28  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Rati Miso  
resident of Village Emuyi  
PO Etalin  
PS Anini  
Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 792101

6:Ajay Miso  
Age: 35  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Achu Miso  
resident of Village Emuyi  
PO Etalin  
PS Anini  
Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 792101

7:Diben Miso  
Age: 33

Occupation :  
Son of Late Nake Miso  
resident of Village Emuyi  
PO Etalin  
PS Anini  
Dibang Valley District  
Arunachal Pradesh 792101

8:The Emuyi Community Land Preservation Society  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Emuyi  
Etalin  
Dibang Valley District  
792101  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Sunil Mow, Aruna Rai, D Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate, Pankaj Borah, Tapi Nguki, Madan Mili, Chanya Bangsia, Tenzin Chhoten, A Linggi, Sonam Tsomo, K N Maling

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP),

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.11.2025**  
(K.R. Surana, J)

Heard Mr. S. Mow, learned counsel for the appellants as well as Mr. Y. Riram, learned Govt. Advocate for respondents nos. 1, 2 and 3 and Mr. K. Saxena, learned counsel enters appearance for respondent no. 5 and prays for some time to file his vakalatnama and also prays for a copy of the memo appeal.

2. The learned counsel for the appellant shall provide a copy of memo appeal to the learned counsel for respondent no. 5 within 2 (two) days.

3. In affidavit of *dasti*, filed by the petitioner on 10.11.2025. As the

persons receiving notice on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 8 has given a similar signature for receipt of notice, the Court is unable to accept the said affidavit as a proof of delivery of notice by way of *dasti* on the respondent nos. 4 to 8.

4. As respondent no. 5 has entered appearance, the appellants shall take fresh steps for service of notice on the respondents nos. 4, 6, 7 and 8 by speed post. In addition appellants are at liberty to serve notice by way of *dasti* by routing the process through the Registry of the Court.

5. The Registry while issuing notice shall ensure that a copy of the memo appeal is enclosed thereto. On service notice, affidavit of service shall be filed before the next date of listing.

6. The learned counsel for the appellants is at liberty to take postal receipt number from the Registry and to submit postal track report prior to the next date of listing.

7. Interim order passed earlier vide order dated 04.09.2025 shall stand extended till the next date of listing. However, it is made clear that interim order would be effective on respondent no. 8 from the date of service of notice.

8. Awaiting service of notice, list on 19.12.2025

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**